
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 03/09/23 06:07AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE231046403/08/23  11:54PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD & SHOPIERE RD

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE231043803/08/23  09:26PM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: DAVIS, KATRINA MICHELLE  F/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

BE231041903/08/23  06:46PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST; APT: 3316

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 28.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 185.00lbs.

Fugitive

BE231041503/08/23  06:23PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST

ARRESTED: HAMMACK, NICOLE RENAE  M/B  Age: 52.00  City: LOVES PARK IL

Disorderly Conduct

BE231040203/08/23  04:04PM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV & PORTER AV

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

Probation or Parole Violation

BE231039503/08/23  03:28PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

ARRESTED: RICE, JAY ALAN  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Juvenile Problem

BE231037503/08/23  12:54PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

BE231037303/08/23  12:44PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE231036203/08/23  11:21AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE231035303/08/23  10:08AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 38.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 135.00lbs.

Found Property

BE231035103/08/23  10:03AM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Traffic Offense

BE231028403/07/23  10:11PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHIPPLE ST & HACKETT ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE231027903/07/23  09:01PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: BROWN, MANDRICK LAON  M/B  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE231027203/07/23  07:45PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & GERALD AV

ARRESTED: IBANEZ BAYLON, JUAN   M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Truancy

BE231024203/07/23  04:52PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: BARAJAS, JOHANA   F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Truancy

BE231024103/07/23  04:52PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: FRAUSTO, AMBER VONANNE  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI



Animal Problem

BE231022103/07/23  01:46PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST & MC KINLEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Tan   GOLDEN RETIEVER Dog

Obstructing Justice

BE231020603/07/23  12:26PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

ARRESTED: TIMMONS, SAMUEL S A  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE231020303/07/23  12:07PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE231015603/07/23  02:17AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 18.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE231014603/06/23  11:40PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE231013303/06/23  08:25PM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Animal Problem

BE231013003/06/23  07:18PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD & BURTON ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Tan   GERMAN SHEPHERD Dog

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE231012703/06/23  07:02PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231012303/06/23  06:49PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BAYLISS AV & PRAIRIE AV

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE231011403/06/23  06:14PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST ; BLOCK



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE231011203/06/23  06:05PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: LATTIMORE, KHALIA MARY-ALEXIS  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE231004503/06/23  11:50AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

W GRAND AV & EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: ALDRIDGE, TORRENCE LORENZO  M/B  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: WINTERS, DAVID   M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE231004103/06/23  11:09AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

BELOIT CITY OF, 100 STATE ST, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  GARBAGE CAN

Traffic Offense

Probation or Parole Violation

BE231002303/06/23  09:20AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR & ABC PKWY

ARRESTED: KING, WILLIAM EARL  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: MONROE WI

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Weapons Offense

BE231001703/06/23  08:23AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 35.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

ARRESTED: BROOMFIELD, BYRON DEWAYNE  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2310464
	BE2310438
	

	BE2310419
	BE2310419

	BE2310415
	BE2310415

	BE2310402
	BE2310402

	BE2310395
	BE2310395

	BE2310375
	BE2310375

	BE2310373
	BE2310362
	BE2310362

	BE2310353
	BE2310353

	BE2310351
	BE2310284
	BE2310279
	BE2310279

	BE2310272
	BE2310272

	BE2310242
	BE2310242

	BE2310241
	BE2310241

	BE2310221
	BE2310221
	BE2310221
	BE2310221



	BE2310206
	BE2310206

	BE2310203
	BE2310156
	BE2310156

	BE2310146
	BE2310133
	BE2310130
	BE2310130
	BE2310130
	BE2310130



	BE2310127
	BE2310123
	BE2310114
	BE2310112
	BE2310112

	BE2310045
	BE2310045

	BE2310041
	BE2310041
	BE2310041
	BE2310041



	BE2310023
	BE2310023

	BE2310017
	BE2310017



