



## Media Report

03/09/23 06:07AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 11:54PM	CRANSTON RD & SHOPIERE RD	BE2310464	ZIMMERMAN K			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs						
Cont Subs, Possess, Pa	aranhrnla					
Cont Subs, Possess, Prescrip						
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, M						
Cont Subs, Possess, Co	ocaine					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST	CAD Number BE2310438	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 09:26PM			BABILIUS M			
ARRESTED. DAVIS, RA	TRINA MICHELLE F/W Age: 41.00 City:					
Assault, Simple						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 06:46PM	PLEASANT ST; APT: 3316	BE2310419	BOULTON T			
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 2	28.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 185.00lbs.					
Fugitive						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 06:23PM	FORD ST	BE2310415	HERRERA S			
ARRESTED: HAMMACK, NICOLE RENAE M/B Age: 52.00 City: LOVES PARK IL						
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 04:04PM	KEELER AV & PORTER AV	BE2310402	HENDERSON L			
F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED						
F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED						
M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED						
M/L JUVENILE ARRES	TED					
Probation or Parole Violation						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/08/23 03:28PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2310395	BITTNER M			
ARRESTED: RICE, JAY ALAN M/W Age: 38.00 City: JANESVILLE WI						

Juvenile Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/08/23 12:54PM	FOURTH ST	BE2310375	HALVORSEN T		
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED				
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/08/23 12:44PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2310373	CORNELL T		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1				
Date/time of report			Drimory Officer		
03/08/23 11:21AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2310362	Primary Officer ROBINSON L		
MENARDS, 2851 MIL		BEZOTOGOZ	ROBINOONE		
Fraud, Credit Card or	ATM				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/08/23 10:08AM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2310353	DAUGHERTY K		
SUSPECT: M/W Age	: 38.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 135.00lbs.				
Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/08/23 10:03AM	PARK AV	BE2310351	HERRERA S		
Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report 03/07/23 10:11PM	Street of Occurrence WHIPPLE ST & HACKETT ST	CAD Number BE2310284	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A		
03/07/23 10.11910	WHIFFLE ST & HACKETT ST	DL2310204	RUSEINDAUIVIA		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	9				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/07/23 09:01PM	MADISON RD	BE2310279	BITTNER M		
ARRESTED: BROWN	, MANDRICK LAON M/B Age: 46.00 City	: BELOIT WI			
WOODMANS FOOD N	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	l			
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report 03/07/23 07:45PM	Street of Occurrence PARK AV & GERALD AV	CAD Number BE2310272			
			ROBINSON L		
ARRESTED: IBANEZ BAYLON, JUAN M/W Age: 45.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Truancy					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/07/23 04:52PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2310242	CORNELL T		
	S, JOHANA F/W Age: 31.00 City: BELC				
Truancy					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/07/23 04:52PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2310241	CORNELL T		
		City: BELOIT WI			
ARRESTED. FRAUST	O, AMBER VONANNE F/W Age: 36.00	Only. DELOTT WI			

Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/07/23 01:46PM	BURTON ST & MC KINLEY AV	BE2310221	SMITH NJ	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Tan GOLDEN RETIEVER Dog			
Obstructing Justice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/07/23 12:26PM	ECLIPSE CENTER ST	BE2310206	ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: TIMMON	NS, SAMUELSA M/W Age: 33.00 C	ty: BELOIT WI		
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/07/23 12:07PM	KEELER AV	BE2310203	MUELLER A	
00/01/20 12:011 1		222010200	MOLLEN	
Assault, No Weap, Ag	ıg Injury			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/07/23 02:17AM	DEWEY AV	BE2310156	POPE C	
SUSPECT: F/B Age:	18.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 150.00lk	S.		
Cont Subs, Possess,	Marijuana			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 11:40PM	BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2310146	POPE C	
Theft, Prop, Shopliftin	n			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 08:25PM	MADISON RD	BE2310133	BABILIUS M	
00/00/20 00.201 1	in Dieen in	DELOTOTOO	DI DI LIGO INI	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 07:18PM	MADISON RD & BURTON ST	BE2310130	GLEASMAN J	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Tan GERMAN SHEPHERD Dog			
Theft, Veh, Automobil	e			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 07:02PM	PORTER AV	BE2310127	BITTNER M	
Warrant - Bench,AWC	;			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 06:49PM	BAYLISS AV & PRAIRIE AV	BE2310123	HERRERA S	
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
03/06/23 06:14PM	GRANT ST ; BLOCK	BE2310114	POPE C	

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/06/23 06:05PM	MILW RD	BE2310112	BOULTON T		
	RE, KHALIA MARY-ALEXIS F/B Age: 27.	00 City: BELOIT WI			
WALMART, 2785 MILW	RD, BELOIT WI				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, M	larijuana				
Probation or Parole Vio	lation				
Resist or Interfere w/Po	lice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/06/23 11:50AM	W GRAND AV & EIGHTH ST	BE2310045	RODENBECK N		
	E, TORRENCE LORENZO M/B Age: 46.	•			
ARRESTED: WINTERS	6, DAVID M/B Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT	NI			
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/06/23 11:09AM	MOORE ST	BE2310041	SMITH NJ		
BELOIT CITY OF, 100 S	STATE ST, BELOIT WI				
STOLEN: GARBAGE C	CAN				
Traffic Offense					
Probation or Parole Vio	lation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/06/23 09:20AM	RIVERSIDE DR & ABC PKWY	BE2310023	ROCHA J		
ARRESTED: KING, WILLIAM EARL M/W Age: 41.00 City: MONROE WI					
Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf					
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana					
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine					
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr					
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr					
Weapons Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/06/23 08:23AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2310017	KELLY R		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 35.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 190.00lbs. ARRESTED: BROOMFIELD, BYRON DEWAYNE M/B Age: 35.00 City: BELOIT WI					